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SAFE CITY PROJECT


428. SHRI B. VINOD KUMAR:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the success achieved so far by the Ministry in implementing Safe City

Project;


(b) the details of the share of responsibility and budget between State and Centre with regard to this project; and


(c) the criteria likely to be adopted by the Government to select the next batch of cities in the aforesaid project?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a): Empowered Committee of Officers for Nirbhaya funds scheme has approved pilot Safe City projects in eight selected metropolitan cities, namely, Delhi, Kolkata, Mumbai, Chennai, Bengaluru, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad and Lucknow with a view to provide safety to women in public places at a total cost of Rs. 2919.55 crore. Out of these, funds have been released to States for five projects.

(b): The cost of the projects is shared between the Central Government and the concerned States in 60:40 ratio. The Safe City Project in Delhi is fully funded by the Central Government.

(c): The criteria for selection of next batch of cities for the project have not been decided.
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